Docket No.: 14.0097

		Ocket No	14.0077	
FORM PTO-1: 95 (Modified) F (Rev. 6-93)-	04-04	-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 (exp.4/94) P08A/REV02	1 19819), Maria 19819, Maria 1981 1 19819), Maria 1981	ROLLO BING LIGHT SERVI LADA 1884 Berio dana Tigat dana 1884	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab sellings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼				
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiv		
IAN RICHARD SCOTT				
		Name: Schlumberger Technology Corporation		
		Address:	5	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		1325 South Dairy Ashford	9	
3. Nature of conveyance:			OR/F	
☑ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger		Ī	
Ĭ	ange of Name	City: Houston	Spare/Prov.: Texas	
, g		Country: US	ZIP: 77007	
Other		Country. 50		
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 2, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 09/180,206 April 26, 19		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗷 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: JOHN H. BOUCHARD		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 29,286 Address: 5599 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 1700		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
City: HOUSTON State/Prov.: TEXAS Country: US ZIP: 77056-2722		8. Deposit account number:		
		07-1078		
	7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
04/03/2000 TT0N11 00000131 071078 09180206 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	ľ			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
JOHN H BOUCHARD JOHN H BOUCHARD FEBRUARY 9, 2000				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT				
		Γ.		

REEL: 010645 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Ian Richard Scott, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor", a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose post office address is 10 Regalfield Close, Guildford, Surrey, GU2 6YG, England, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in A METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE QUALITY OF SEISMIC DATA, as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by me on the ____ day of _____ 1999, and filed on 26 April 1999, under Serial No 09/180,206 (File No 14.0097, Application No PCT/GB97/01213).

AND WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organised, incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having a place of business at 1325 South Dairy Ashford, Houston, Texas, 77077, USA, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, the Inventor, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment, do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and possessions, in and to my invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States, and in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted in the United States upon said invention, inventions or improvements, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States patents may be granted.

AND I do hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said United States patents on said application or applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby covenant and warrant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND I, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I, my heirs, executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, declarations, oaths, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other instruments in writing, and any and all further documents, which in the opinion of counsel for Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectually to secure to and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention,

PATENT REEL: 010645 FRAME: 0307 inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the Inventor, have hereunto set my hand and seal this

DED day of NOWEMBER 1999.	
1 R. Secth	
Inventor (L.S.)	
Signed at: SCHLAMBERGER HOUSE	
BUCKINGHAM GATE, GATWICK AIRPORT, UK	
Date: 2-11-99	
WITNESSED:	
BE IT KNOWN, that Ian Richard Sco individual described in the foregoing assignment, 1994. I was personally present and did see him s that he did acknowledge to me that he executed the purposes therein set forth.	ign and execute the foregoing assignment and
S. Collo	Victor Acom
Witness	Witness

STEPHEN COLLIER

RECORDED: 02/16/2000

Victor Aarre
12 Midmoor Road 64 KINGS WAY

London SW19 43D BURGESS HILL

WEST SUSSEX RH 15 OTP Post Office Address Post Office Address